SID J. WHITE

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

MAY 28 1991

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

Chief Deputy Clerk

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

vs. : Case No. 77,059

LESTER LEWIS GIBSON, :

Respondent. :

......

CORRECTED RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

NANCY A. DANIELS
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
Florida Bar #242705

Leon County Courthouse Fourth Floor, North 301 S. Monroe Tallahassee, FL 32301 (904) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR RESPONDENT

TOPICAL INDEX

	PAGE NO.
I. PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
III. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	10
IV. ARGUMENT	11
ISSUE I THE TRIAL COURT'S SHORT AND INACCURATE JURY INSTRUCTION ON EXCUS-ABLE HOMICIDE FUNDAMENTALLY CONFUSED THE JURY ON THAT DEFENSE, DEPRIVING RESPONDENT OF DUE PROCESS OF LAW.	11
A. The Facts Of This Case And Previous Caselaw Required the Giving Of An Accurate Instruc- tion On Excusable Homicide.	11
B. The Giving Of A Jury Instruction Which Gives The Jury An Incomplete And Inaccurate View Of The Offense Charged Has Always Been Considered To Be Fundamental Error.	15
C. This Court's Amendment Of The Excusable Homicide Instruction In The Smith Opinion Still Does Not Accurately Reflect The Statutory Definition Of Excusable Homicide	19
ISSUE II THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FAILING TO CONDUCT A COMPETENCY HEAR- ING WHICH WOULD ALLOW ADEQUATE DEVELOPMENT OF ALL MATERIAL FACTS RE- GARDING RESPONDENT'S COMPETENCY TO STAND	
TRIAL.	22
V. CONCLUSION	27
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	27

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES CITED:	PAGE NO.
Adams v. State, 412 So.2d 850 (Fla.), cert. denied 459 U.S. 882 (1982)	15
Bagley v. State, 119 So.2d 400 (Fla. 1st DCA 1960)	17,18
Berry v. State, 547 So.2d 969 (Fla. 3d DCA 1989)	12
Blitch v. State, 427 So.2d 785 (Fla. 2d DCA 1983)	12
Brown v. State, 124 So.2d 481 (Fla. 1960)	19
Bundy v. Dugger, 850 F.2d 1402 (11th Cir. 1988)	23
Bundy v. Wainwright, 808 F.2d 1410 (11th Cir. 1987), cert. denied 98 L.Ed.2d 149 (1987)	25,26
Carter v. State, 469 So.2d 194 (Fla. 2d DCA 1985)	13
Castor v. State, 365 So.2d 701 (Fla. 1978)	17,19
Christian v. State, 272 So.2d 852 (Fla. 4th DCA 1973), cert. denied 275 So.2d 544 (Fla. 1973)	12
Clark v. State, 363 So.2d 331 (Fla. 1978)	18,19
Cox v. State, 530 So.2d 464 (Fla. 5th DCA 1988)	16
Doyle v. State, 483 So.2d 89 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986), appeal after remand 513 So.2d 188 (Fla. 4th DCA 1987), review denied 520 So.2d 583 (Fla. 1988)	12
Drope v. Missouri, 420 U.S. 162, 95 S.Ct 896, 43 L.Ed.2d 103 (1975)	23,24
Dusky v. U.S., 362 U.S. 402, 80 S.Ct. 788, 4 L.Ed. 2d 824 (1960)	23
Farrow v. State, 15 FLW D2762 (Fla. 4th DCA 1990)	18
<u>Hedges v. State</u> , 172 So.2d 824 (Fla. 1965)	16
<u>Kingery v. State</u> , 523 So.2d 1199 (Fla. 1st DCA 1988)	12,14
<u>Lewis v. State</u> , 572 So.2d 626 (Fla. 1990)	12

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES CITED:	PAGE NO.
Locos v. Capps, 625 F.2d 1258 (5th Cir. 1980)	23
Miller v. State, 549 So.2d 1106 (Fla. 2d DCA 1989)	2,13,14
Ortagus v. State, 500 So.2d 1367 (Fla. 1st DCA 1987)) 17
Pate v. Robinson, 383 U.S. 375, 86 S.Ct. 836, 15 L.Ed.2d 815 (1966)	23
Peterson v. State, 376 So.2d 1230 (Fla. 4th DCA 1979), cert. denied 386 So.2d 642 (Fla. 1980)	19
Ray v. State, 403 So.2d 956 (Fla. 1981)	15,18
Rodriguez v. State, 396 So.2d 798 (Fla. 3d DCA 1981)) 13
Rojas v. State, 552 So.2d 914 (Fla. 1989)	17
Sanford v. Rubin, 237 So.2d 134 (Fla. 1970)	15
Shuck v. State, 556 So.2d 1163 (Fla. 4th DCA 1990)	12,14
Smith v. State, 539 So.2d 514 (Fla. 2d DCA 1989) 12,13,19	9,20,21
Sochor v. State, 16 FLW S297 (Fla. May 2, 1991)	16
Spaziano v. State, 522 So.2d 525 (Fla. 2d DCA 1988)	17
State v. Cumbie, 380 So.2d 1031 (Fla. 1980)	18
State v. Dominguez, 509 So.2d 917 (Fla. 1987)	16
State v. Smith, 573 So.2d 306 (Fla. 1990)	14
Tobey v. State, 533 So.2d 1198 (Fla. 2d DCA 1988)	13
Travers v. State, 16 FLW D1095 (Fla. 1st DCA April 18, 1991)	18
U.S. ex rel Rivers v. Franzen, 692 F.2d 491 (7th Cir. 1982)	23,24
<u>Van Note v. State</u> , 366 So.2d 78 (Fla. 4th DCA 1978)	18
Williams v. State, 400 So.2d 542 (Fla. 3d DCA 1981), cert. denied, 459 U.S. 1149 (1983)	16

TABLE OF CITATIONS

OTHER_AUTHORITIES:	PAGE NO.
Section 782.03, Fla.Stat. (1989)	15,20
Standard Jury Instructions, p. 61	11
